

## इरकॉन इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

### IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED



(A Govt. of India Undertaking) An integrated Engineering and Construction Company

### IRCON/CS/STEX/124

### April 13, 2020

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
	Limited
Listing Dept./ Dept. of Corporate Services	Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/I, G Block
Dalal Street,	Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip code / ID: 541956 / IRCON	Scrip Code: IRCON

# Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the compliance certificate for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2020.

Please take note of the above document on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Ircon International Limited** 

RITU ARORA

Digitally signed by RITU ARORA Date: 2020.04.13 12:15:35 +05'30'

(Ritu Arora) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: FCS 5270



### IRCON/SECY/STEX/124 R/KFITECH/IRCON/RIS

The Manager Listing Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code-541956 The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code-IRCON

### Unit: IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that in accordance with regulation 7(3) of the of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, all the activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic Share Transfer facility are maintained at / by KFin Technologies Private Limited, (Formerly Karvy Fintech Private Limited) Hyderabad (SEBI Registration No. INR000000221), the Registrars and Transfer Agent of Ircon International Limited.

Accordingly, the compliance in respect of Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 is being ensured.

### For Ircon International Limited

RITU ARORA Digitally signed by RITU ARORA Date: 2020.04.13 11:40:51 +05'30'

Ritu Arora Company Secretary **For KFin Technologies Private Limited** (Formerly Karvy Fintech Private Limited)

Sd/-S V Raju Deputy General Manager